EssilorLuxottica

Publication of the 2023 Interim Financial Report

Charenton-le-Pont, France (July, 27 2023 – 6:30 pm) – The Board of Directors of EssilorLuxottica met on July 25, 2023 to approve the condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the sixmonth period ended June 30, 2023.

EssilorLuxottica's 2023 Interim Financial Report has been published today.

The Interim Financial Report comprises the First-half 2023 Management Report, the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements, the Statutory Auditors' Review Report on the Interim Financial Information and the Statement by the Person Responsible for the 2023 Interim Financial Report.

The Interim Financial Report can be downloaded from the Company's website, https://www.essilorluxottica.com/, "Investors / Financial Publications" section, or by clicking on: https://www.essilorluxottica.com/en/cap/content/126272/

Contacts Giorgio Iannella

Head of Investor Relations E <u>ir@essilorluxottica.com</u>

Marco Catalani

Head of Corporate Communications E media@essilorluxottica.com

About EssilorLuxottica

EssilorLuxottica is a global leader in the design, manufacture and distribution of ophthalmic lenses, frames and sunglasses. Formed in 2018, its mission is to help people around the world to see more and be more by addressing their evolving vision needs and personal style aspirations. The Company brings together the complementary expertise of two industry pioneers, one in advanced lens technology and the other in the craftsmanship of iconic eyewear, to set new industry standards for vision care and the consumer experience around it. Influential eyewear brands including Ray-Ban and Oakley, lens technology brands including Varilux and Transitions, and world-class retail brands including Sunglass Hut, LensCrafters, Salmoiraghi & Viganò and GrandVision are part of the EssilorLuxottica family. EssilorLuxottica has approximately 190,000 employees. In 2022, the Company generated consolidated revenue of Euro 24.5 billion. The EssilorLuxottica share trades on the Euronext Paris market and is included in the Euro Stoxx 50 and CAC 40 indices. Codes and symbols: ISIN: FR0000121667; Reuters: ESLX.PA; Bloomberg: EL:FP. For more information, please visit: www.essilorluxottica.com.